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Installation
General Installation Guidelines

Improper installation of the dynamic brake unit will greatly reduce its life. Be sure to observe 
the following precautions when selecting a mounting location.

Warning:  Failure to observe these precautions may damage the unit and void the warranty!

•  �Do not mount the dynamic brake unit near heat-radiating elements or in direct sunlight.
•  �Do not install the dynamic brake unit in a place subjected to high temperatures, high humidity, 

excessive vibration, corrosive gasses or liquids, or airborne dust or metallic particles.
•  �Mount the dynamic brake unit vertically and do not restrict the air flow to the heat sink fins.

Warning:  The Dynamic Brake Unit and Braking Resistors generate large amounts of heat 
which may damage the braking unit, resistors, or any equipment mounted in the same enclosure 
as the heat producing devices.  Auxiliary cooling methods are typically required so as not to 
exceed maximum ambient temperatures, especially if frequent deceleration braking is performed 
(over 10% duty cycle).

Warning:  Flammable solids, gases, or liquids must be avoided at locations where braking 
resistors are installed.  Ideally, Braking resistors should be installed in individual metallic 
boxes with forced air-cooling.

Minimum Clearances and Air Flow
Minimum Clearances for Drives and Dynamic Braking Units

Air Flow

Enclosure 

2 inches
(50mm) 
or more

2 inches
(50mm) 
or more

6 inches (150mm) 
or more

6 inches (150mm) 
or more

2 inches
(50mm) 
or more

AC Drive Dynamic 
Brake Unit 
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Minimum Clearances for Braking Resistors
Mounting Individual Resistors
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Do NOT Mount Heat-Producing or Heat-Sensitive Items Above Braking Resistors

Braking Resistor

Floor

W
al

l

W
al

l

B
ra

ki
ng

 R
es

is
to

r

W
al

l

Electrical
Wiring

Braking Resistor

Hot
Air

Hot
Air

Do NOT mount one resistor above another one!

Electrical
Wiring

Electrical
Wiring

Do NOT run electrical wiring above a resistor!
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Braking Unit Dimensions
A)  �DBU ≤ 100hp (GS-1DBU, GS-2DBU, GS-3DBU, GS-4DBU) 

( Dimensions = mm [in] )

B)  �DBU > 100hp (GS-5DBU, GS-6DBU, GS-7DBU) 
( Dimensions = mm [in] )
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Braking Resistor Dimensions
Braking Resister Dimension Drawing Index

Resistor # Resistor # Resistor # Resistor #
GS-20P5-BR 1 GS-41P0-BR 1 GS-BR-080W200 10 GS-BR-1K0W4P3 11
GS-21P0-BR 1 GS-42P0-BR 1 GS-BR-080W750 10 GS-BR-1K0W5P1 11
GS-22P0-BR 1 GS-43P0-BR 1 GS-BR-200W091 10 GS-BR-1K0W016 11
GS-23P0-BR 1 GS-45P0-BR 1 GS-BR-200W360 10 GS-BR-1K0W020 11
GS-25P0-BR 1 GS-47P5-BR 2 GS-BR-300W070 10 GS-BR-1K0W075 11
GS-27P5-BR 2 GS-4010-BR 3 GS-BR-300W250 10 GS-BR-1K2W3P9 11
GS-2010-BR-ENC 4 GS-4015-BR-ENC 4 GS-BR-300W400 10 GS-BR-1K2W015 11
GS-2015-BR-ENC 5 GS-4020-BR-ENC 7 GS-BR-400W040 10 GS-BR-1K5W3P3 11
GS-2020-BR-ENC 5 GS-4025-BR-ENC 8 GS-BR-400W150 10 GS-BR-1K5W012 11
GS-2025-BR-ENC 6 GS-4030-BR-ENC 8 GS-BR-500W100 2 GS-BR-1K5W013 11
GS-2030-BR-ENC 6 GS-4040-BR-ENC 8 GS-BR-750W140 12 GS-BR-1K5W043 11
GS-2040-BR-ENC 5 GS-4050-BR-ENC 9
GS-2050-BR-ENC 6 GS-4060-BR-ENC 9

GS-4075-BR-ENC 8
GS-4100-BR-ENC 9

#1)  �GS-20P5-BR, GS-21P0-BR, GS-22P0-BR, GS-23P0-BR, GS-25P0-BR,  
GS-41P0-BR, GS-42P0-BR, GS-43P0-BR,GS-45P0-BR   ( Dimensions = mm [in] )

Resistor # L1 L2 H D W
GS-20P5-BR

140 [5.51] 125 [4.92] 20 [0.79]

5.3 [0.21]

40 [1.57]
GS-21P0-BR
GS-22P0-BR

215 [8.46] 200 [7.87]
30 [1.18] 60 [2.36]GS-23P0-BR

GS-25P0-BR 265 [10.43] 250 [9.84]
GS-41P0-BR 140 [5.51] 125 [4.92] 20 [0.79] 40 [1.57]
GS-42P0-BR

215 [8.46] 200 [7.87]
30 [1.18] 60 [2.36]GS-43P0-BR

GS-45P0-BR 265 [10.43] 250 [9.84]
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Braking Resistor Dimensions (continued)

#2)  �GS-27P5-BR, GS-47P5-BR ( Dimensions = mm [in] )

GS-27P5-BR
GS-47P5-BR
GS-BR-500W100

L1 L2 H D W

335 [13.19] 320 [12.60] 30 [1.18] 5.3 [0.21] 60 [2.36]

#3)  �GS-4010-BR ( Dimensions = mm [in] )

GS-4010-BR
L1 L2 H D W

400 [15.75] 385 [15.16] 50 [1.97] 5.3 [0.21] 100 [3.94]

#4)  �GS-2010-BR-ENC, GS-4015-BR-ENC ( Dimensions = in [mm] )
FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 7/16 [11.11] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

10 [254.0]

5 [127.0]

12 [304.8]

10
[254.0]

7.5
[190.5]

10.5 [266.7]

12 [304.8]
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Braking Resistor Dimensions (continued)

#5)  �GS-2015-BR-ENC, GS-2020-BR-ENC, GS-2040-BR-ENC ( Dimensions = in [mm] )
FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 7/16 [11.11] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

10 [254.0]

5 [127.0]

19 [482.6]

7.5
[190.5]

10
[254.0]

17.5 [444.5]

19 [482.6]

#6)  �GS-2025-BR-ENC, GS-2030-BR-ENC, GS-2050-BR-ENC ( Dimensions = in [mm] )
FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 7/16 [11.11] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

10 [254.0]

5 [127.0]

26.5 [673.1]

7.5
[190.5]

10
[254.0]

25 [635.0]

26.5 [673.1]
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Braking Resistor Dimensions (continued)

#7)  �GS-4020-BR-ENC ( Dimensions = in [mm] )
FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 11.11 [7/16] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

13 [330.2]

5 [127.0]

12 [304.8]

10.5
[266.7]

13
[330.2]

10.5 [266.7]

12 [304.8]

#8)  �GS-4025-BR-ENC, GS-4030-BR-ENC, GS-4040-BR-ENC, GS-4075-BR-ENC 
( Dimensions = in [mm] )

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 7/16 [11.11] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

13 [330.2]

5 [127.0]

26.5 [673.1]

13
[330.2]

10.5
[266.7]

25 [635.0]

26.5 [673.1]
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Braking Resistor Dimensions (continued)

#9)  �GS-4050-BR-ENC, GS-4060-BR-ENC, GS-4100-BR-ENC ( Dimensions = in [mm] )
FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

LEFT SIDE VIEW

THERMOSTAT (N.C.)

(4) 7/16 [11.11] DIA.

(4) 1/2 INCH CONDUIT K.O.

5 [127.0]

16 [406.4]

5 [127.0]

26.5 [673.1]

16
[406.4]

13.5
[342.9]

25 [635.0]

26.5 [673.1]

#10)  �GS-BR-080W200, GS-BR-080W750, GS-BR-200W091, GS-BR-200W360,  
GS-BR-300W070, GS-BR-300W250, GS-BR-400W040, GS-BR-400W150 
( Dimensions = mm [in] )

Resistor # L1 L2 L3 W H A L
GS-BR-080W200 140 

[5.51]
125 

[4.92]
100 

[3.94]
40.0 

[1.57]
20.0 

[0.79]

5.3 
[0.21]

200 
[7.87]

GS-BR-080W750
GS-BR-200W091 165 

[6.50]
150 

[5.91]
125 

[4.92]

60.0 
[2.36]

30.0 
[1.18]

GS-BR-200W360
GS-BR-300W070

215 
[8.46]

200 
[7.87]

175 
[6.89]GS-BR-300W250

GS-BR-300W400
GS-BR-400W040 265.34 

[10.43]
250 

[9.84]
225 

[8.86]GS-BR-400W150
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Braking Resistor Dimensions (continued)

#11)  �GS-BR-1K0W4P3, GS-BR-1K0W5P1, GS-BR-1K0W016, GS-BR-1K0W020,  
GS-BR-1K0W075, GS-BR-1K2W3P9, GS-BR-1K2W015, GS-BR-1K5W3P3,  
GS-BR-1K5W012, GS-BR-1K5W013, GS-BR-1K5W043  ( Dimensions = mm [in] )

#12)  �GS-BR-750W140				    ( Dimensions = mm [in] )

Units: mm [inches]
Scale: Full

GS-BR-750W140

BRAKING RESISTOR, 750W, 140 Ohm, 
ENCAPSULATED, FOR USE WITH MULTIPLE 

AC DRIVES

410.0
16.14

299.0
11.77

2X
8.1

0.32
15.0
0.59

48.0
1.89

47.0
1.85

98.0
3.86

60.0
2.36

55.0
2.17

48.0
1.89

9.1
0.36

2X
R4.6
0.18

9.1
0.36

385.0
15.16

NOTES:

  1. DIMENSIONS CAN BE CHANGED BY MANUFACTURER WITHOUT NOTICE.

  2. DIMENSIONS DO NOT IMPLY TOLERANCE.


